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PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION, LAHORE

WRITTEN TEST FOR THE POSTS OF ASSISTANT DIRECTOR NURSING/, 2017.

NOTICE

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the following 51

candidates for recruitment to (31) THIRTY ONE POSTS OF ASSISTANT DIRECTOR

NURSING/ NURSING SUPERINTENDENT / PRINCIPAL/VICE PRINCIPAL /NURSING

INSTRUCTOR AT PGCN/MIDWIFERY TUTORS(PUBLIC HEALTH NURSING SCHOOL)

(BS-18) (INCLUDING 01 POST RESERVED FOR DISABLED QUOTA AND 2 POSTS

RESERVED FOR MINORITY QUOTA) ON REGULAR BASIS IN THE PUNJAB SPECIALIZED

HEALTHCARE AND MEDICAL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT, 2017, have been provisionally

cleared for

2.

Interview as a result of written test held on 19-02-2017.

Call up letters for Interview will be uploaded on the website of the PPSC very soon.

Candidates will also be informed through SMS and Email.

3.

as per duly notified conditions of Advertisement & Service Rules.

The candidates will be interviewed, if they are found eligible at the time of Interview

It will be obligatory for the

candidates to bring academic certificates and related documents at the time of Interview as

being intimated to them through PPSC Website, SMS and Email shortly.

SR. ROLL DIARY NAME OF THE CANDIDATE
NO. NO. NO.

1 10002 11200537 SHAGUFTA TASNEEM *DISABLED*

2 10017 11200504 ANEELA ILYAS

3 10028 11200316 ASMA ABID

4 10034 11200048 ATTIA NASIM

5 10039 11200024 AZRA PARVEEN

6 10064 11200031 FARZANA IQBAL

7 10067 11200575 FARZANA KHANUM

8 10086 11200103 GULZAREEN *NON-MUSLIM*

9 10113 11200305 KHAWER SAEEDA

10 10155 11200220 NAJMA BIBI

11 10162 11200102 NASEEM YUSAF

12 10164 11200129 NASIM AKHTER

13 10173 11200202 NAVEEDA ASLAM

14 10174 11200499 NAWAL ZARISH *NON-MUSLIM*

15 10175 11200020 NAZIA ILYAS

16 10203 11200208 RAZIA SULTANA

17 10219 11200327 RUBINA INAM

18 10220 11200074 RUBINA KOUSAR

19 10239 11200428 SAIMA RUBAB

20 10249 11200093 SALMA BIBI

21 10258 11200436 SANA SEHAR *NON-MUSLIM*

22 10287 11200170 SHAZIA AHMAD

23 10289 11200189 SHAZIA KAUSAR

24 10308 11200354 TAHIRA GHAFFAR

25 10310 11200166 TAHIRA KHATOON

FATHER'S NAME

MUHAMMAD IDREES
MUHAMMAD ILYAS

ABID HUSSAIN
MAHMOOD AHMAD
ABDUL REHMAN
GHULAM QASIM
MUHAMMAD SUBHAN KHAN
EMMANUEL

BAHADUR ALI

ABDUL GHAFOOR
MUHAMMAD YUSAF
SARAG DIN

MUHAMMAD ASLAM
LAMUEL IRFAN
CH.MUHAMMAD ILYAS
BASHIR AHMAD

SYED INAM UL HAQ

ALI HASSAN

NAWAB ALI

HAJI ABDUL MAJEED
VINCENT JOSEPH
MUHAMMAD AHMAD
MUHAMMAD AMIR KHAN
ABDUL GHAFFAR

FAZAL KAREEM FEROZE
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10312
10340
10348
10353
10382
10384
20004
20008
20013
20018
20022
20025
20029
20038
20040
20049
20062
20066
20068
20070
20073
30033
30052
30078
30104
30124

11200244
11200071
11200551
11200391
11200544
11200607
11200110
11200380
11200033
11200424
11200357
11200338
11200483
11200312
11200039
11200012
11200077
11200083
11200205
11200590
11200379
11200211
11200152
11200407
11200447
11200561

TAHIRA SHAHEEN

ZAINAB

AMNA ZAHOOR
FARKHANDA YASMIN
SAMAIRA GHAFOOR
SERAPHINE *NON-MUSLIM*
AFSHAN MEHWISH NAZ
ANEES FATIMA

BUSHRA SULTAN

FIRDOUS BEGUM
JACOLINE SOMMER *NON-MUSLIM*
KANWAL QAISER *NON-MUSLIM*
MEMOONA SATTAR
NASEEM AKHTAR
NAVEELA KAUSAR

SADAF AYUB

SHAHLA ARSHAD
SHUMAILA YASIR

SOBIA IDREES

SUMAIRA NAZ

TAZEEM AKHTAR

MADIHA MUKHTAR
NAVEEDA IQBAL
RUKHSANA PERVEEN
SHAZIA ASHRAF

YASMIN TAHIRA

MUHAMMMAD AZHAR SHAHEEN
SULEMAN

ZAHOOR AHMAD NAVEED
MANZOOR ALI

ABDUL GHAFOOR
EMMANUEL

LIAQAT ALI KHAN
MUHAMMAD RASOOL KHAN (LATE)
RAJA SULTAN MEHMOOD
MUHAMMAD ASGHAR
PARKASH DANIEL(LATE)
AUGUSTUS QAISER

MIAN ABDUL SATTAR
MUHAMMAD FARID
ABDUL WAHAD
MUHAMMAD AYUB
ARSHAD JAVED

JAMEEL AKHTAR ABBASI
CH. MUHAMMAD IDREES
MUHAMMAD NAWAZ
SHAHBAZ KHAN
MUHAMMAD MUKHTAR
IQBAL HUSSAIN

MAHER ALLAH WASAYA
MUHAMMAD ASHRAF
GHULAM YASEEN

This Result intimation is issued, errors and omissions excepted, as a notice only.

An entry appearing in it does not itself confer any right or privilege independently for any claim

for final selection.

Case No. 2D2017

Dated: 21-02-2017

Secretary



