

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION, LAHORE

WRITTEN TEST FOR THE POSTS OF ASSISTANT DIRECTOR NURSING/, 2017.

NOTICE

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the <u>following 51</u> candidates for recruitment to (31) THIRTY ONE POSTS OF ASSISTANT DIRECTOR NURSING/ NURSING SUPERINTENDENT / PRINCIPAL/VICE PRINCIPAL /NURSING INSTRUCTOR AT PGCN/MIDWIFERY TUTORS(PUBLIC HEALTH NURSING SCHOOL) (BS-18) (INCLUDING 01 POST RESERVED FOR DISABLED QUOTA AND 2 POSTS RESERVED FOR MINORITY QUOTA) ON REGULAR BASIS IN THE PUNJAB SPECIALIZED HEALTHCARE AND MEDICAL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT, 2017, have been provisionally cleared for Interview as a result of written test held on 19-02-2017.

- Call up letters for Interview will be uploaded on the website of the PPSC very soon.
 Candidates will also be informed through SMS and Email.
- 3. The candidates will be interviewed, if they are found eligible at the time of Interview as per duly notified conditions of Advertisement & Service Rules. <u>It will be obligatory for the candidates to bring academic certificates and related documents at the time of Interview as being intimated to them through PPSC Website, SMS and Email shortly.</u>

<u>SR.</u> NO.	ROLL NO.	DIARY NO.	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE	FATHER'S NAME
1	10002	11200537	SHAGUFTA TASNEEM *DISABLED*	MUHAMMAD IDREES
2	10017	11200504	ANEELA ILYAS	MUHAMMAD ILYAS
3	10028	11200316	ASMA ABID	ABID HUSSAIN
4	10034	11200048	ATTIA NASIM	MAHMOOD AHMAD
5	10039	11200024	AZRA PARVEEN	ABDUL REHMAN
6	10064	11200031	FARZANA IQBAL	GHULAM QASIM
7	10067	11200575	FARZANA KHANUM	MUHAMMAD SUBHAN KHAN
8	10086	11200103	GULZAREEN *NON-MUSLIM*	EMMANUEL
9	10113	11200305	KHAWER SAEEDA	BAHADUR ALI
10	10155	11200220	NAJMA BIBI	ABDUL GHAFOOR
11	10162	11200102	NASEEM YUSAF	MUHAMMAD YUSAF
12	10164	11200129	NASIM AKHTER	SARAG DIN
13	10173	11200202	NAVEEDA ASLAM	MUHAMMAD ASLAM
14	10174	11200499	NAWAL ZARISH *NON-MUSLIM*	LAMUEL IRFAN
15	10175	11200020	NAZIA ILYAS	CH.MUHAMMAD ILYAS
16	10203	11200208	RAZIA SULTANA	BASHIR AHMAD
17	10219	11200327	RUBINA INAM	SYED INAM UL HAQ
18	10220	11200074	RUBINA KOUSAR	ALI HASSAN
19	10239	11200428	SAIMA RUBAB	NAWAB ALI
20	10249	11200093	SALMA BIBI	HAJI ABDUL MAJEED
21	10258	11200436	SANA SEHAR *NON-MUSLIM*	VINCENT JOSEPH
22	10287	11200170	SHAZIA AHMAD	MUHAMMAD AHMAD
23	10289	11200189	SHAZIA KAUSAR	MUHAMMAD AMIR KHAN
24	10308	11200354	TAHIRA GHAFFAR	ABDUL GHAFFAR
25	10310	11200166	TAHIRA KHATOON	FAZAL KAREEM FEROZE

26	10312	11200244	TAHIRA SHAHEEN	MUHAMMMAD AZHAR SHAHEEN
27	10340	11200071	ZAINAB	SULEMAN
28	10348	11200551	AMNA ZAHOOR	ZAHOOR AHMAD NAVEED
29	10353	11200391	FARKHANDA YASMIN	MANZOOR ALI
30	10382	11200544	SAMAIRA GHAFOOR	ABDUL GHAFOOR
31	10384	11200607	SERAPHINE *NON-MUSLIM*	EMMANUEL
32	20004	11200110	AFSHAN MEHWISH NAZ	LIAQAT ALI KHAN
33	20008	11200380	ANEES FATIMA	MUHAMMAD RASOOL KHAN (LATE)
34	20013	11200033	BUSHRA SULTAN	RAJA SULTAN MEHMOOD
35	20018	11200424	FIRDOUS BEGUM	MUHAMMAD ASGHAR
36	20022	11200357	JACOLINE SOMMER *NON-MUSLIM*	PARKASH DANIEL(LATE)
37	20025	11200338	KANWAL QAISER *NON-MUSLIM*	AUGUSTUS QAISER
38	20029	11200483	MEMOONA SATTAR	MIAN ABDUL SATTAR
39	20038	11200312	NASEEM AKHTAR	MUHAMMAD FARID
40	20040	11200039	NASEEM AKHTAR NAVEELA KAUSAR	ABDUL WAHAD
41	20049	11200012	SADAF AYUB	MUHAMMAD AYUB
42	20062	11200077	SHAHLA ARSHAD	ARSHAD JAVED
43	20066	11200083	SHUMAILA YASIR	JAMEEL AKHTAR ABBASI
44	20068	11200205	SOBIA IDREES	CH. MUHAMMAD IDREES
45	20070	11200590	SUMAIRA NAZ	MUHAMMAD NAWAZ
46	20073	11200379	TAZEEM AKHTAR	SHAHBAZ KHAN
47	30033	11200211	MADIHA MUKHTAR	MUHAMMAD MUKHTAR
48	30052	11200152	NAVEEDA IQBAL	IQBAL HUSSAIN
49	30078	11200407	RUKHSANA PERVEEN	MAHER ALLAH WASAYA
50	30104	11200447	SHAZIA ASHRAF	MUHAMMAD ASHRAF
51	30124	11200561	YASMIN TAHIRA	GHULAM YASEEN

4. This Result intimation is issued, errors and omissions excepted, as a notice only. An entry appearing in it does not itself confer any right or privilege independently for any claim for final selection.

Case No. 2D2017

Dated: 21-02-2017

Secretary